GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDIMENT No. 8
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
TO LEASE NO. G5-048-61037
LEASE AMEMDMENT
IANDDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number:
145 King Street, Charleston, SC 29401-2228

THIS AGREEMENT, made and enterad into this date by and betwaen KING & QUEEN COMPANY
whose¢ address is: 145 King Street, Suite 100
Charleston, SC 29401-2228

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease and amend the totai square footage of iease

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafier mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
effective upon execution by the Government as follows:

The following paragraphs are hereby amended:- Paragraph 1. and Paragraph 3
Paragraph I

EFFECTIVE FEB. 1, 2012, The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises:

A total of 5,400 Rentable Square Feet (RGF) of office and related space, which yields 4,821 ANSI/BOMA Office Area
square fest (USF) of space at the King & Queen Building, 145 King Street, Charleston, SC 28401, {o be used for
such purposes as defermined by the General Services Administration. included in the rent at no additional cost to the
Government are four {4) surface parking spaces for the exclusive use of Govemment emplovees and patrons.

Paragraph 3 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION

A. The Governiment shall pay the lessor annual rent payable monthly in arrears at the following rates:

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shafl remain in force and effect.
IN WITMESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LESSD FOR THE 6

Signature: X Signature:

Name: v S szt S MName:

Title: AR CAME 35 N Title: Lease Contrartmg Ofﬂcer
Entity Name: ‘/ a3 umﬁ> w,;‘«.\_z *?(5:3; ‘\g‘«_. G54, Public Buildings Service, ﬂﬂ—b
Date: & 7ol ; Date: S\ 80138013
WITNESSED

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date:

L.ease Arﬁendment Form 0812



ieass Amendment No. & - GS-048-61037 PAGE 20i2

Term Rentable/ANSE Parking Rentable Rentable T! Amount Annuai Shelt Annual Totat Annsal
BOMA Shelf Operating Oparating rent
Rate Costs

5,400/4,821 4 $17.75 $5.21 $40,460.32 $95,850.00 $28,134.00 $164,444.32
2/61/2012-
1/31/2017

4 0.00 5106,866.00 $28,134.00 $135,000.00

2/01/2017- 5,400/4,821 519,79 55.24
7/31/2021

Annual operating rent Is subject to consumer price index escalation throughout tha lease term. Base cost for escalation has been
established as $28,134.00.

SOV'T

i.ease Amendment Form 0912







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LSC61037-SLA-8-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



